─OP \$115.00 254029

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/29/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
My Gift Cottage.com, Inc.		01/29/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beall's Outlet Stores, Inc.
Street Address:	1806 38th Avenue East
City:	Bradenton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34208
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2540290	MY GIFT COTTAGE
Registration Number:	2629934	COTTAGE CLUB
Registration Number:	3052801	BURKE'S HOME OUTLET
Registration Number:	2830945	THURSDAY CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)687-6993

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-238-6304

Email: trademarks@bonelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul W. Kruse
Address Line 1: 511 Union Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 113273-060800

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0245

900044409

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul W. Kruse		
Signature:	/Paul W. Kruse/	
Date:	03/16/2006	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=00141236#page1.tif		
source=00141236#page2.tif		
source=00141236#page3.tif		
source=00141236#page4.tif		
source=00141236#page5.tif		
source=00141236#page6.tif		
source=00141236#page7.tif		
source=00141236#page8.tif		
source=00141236#page9.tif		
source=00141236#page10.tif		



Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that BEALL'S OUTLET STORES, INC is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on June 22, 1983.

The document number of this corporation is G44745.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2005, that its most recent annual report/uniform business report was filed on March 21, 2005, and its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

I further certify that this is an electronically transmitted certificate authorized by section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code, 306A00001005-010606-G44745 -1/1, noted below.

Authentication Code: 306A00001005-010606-G44745 -1/1



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Sixth day of January, 2006

Sur M. Cobb

Surtary of State



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Merger, filed on January 5, 2006 effective January 29, 2006, for BEALL'S OUTLET STORES, INC., the surviving Florida entity, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electronically received under FAX audit number #06000003834. This certificate is issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below.

The document number of this entity is G44745.

Authentication Code: 306A00001005-010606-G44745 -1/1



NOTE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

Given under my hand and the Great Seel of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Sixth day of January, 2006

Jul M. Colb

Sue M. Cobb Secretary of State

REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0248



January 6, 2006

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

BEALL'S OUTLET STORES, INC. PO BOX 25207 ATT SM KNOPIK BRADENTON, FL 34206US

Re: Dogument Number G44745

The Articles of Merger were filed January 5, 2006, effective January 29, 2006, for BEALL'S CUTLET STORES, INC., the surviving Florida entity.

The certification you requested is enclosed. To be official, the certification for a certified copy must be attached to the original document that was electronically submitted and filed under FAX audit number H06000003834.

Should you have any further quartions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Fracy Smith
Cocument Specialist
Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 306A00001005

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Fax Audit #(((NO6000003334 3)))

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF MY GIFT COTTAGE.COM, INC. AND BEALL'S OUTLET STORES, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1105 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned entities adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging them into one entity:

- 1. The merging entity is MY GIFT COTTAGE.COM, INC., a Florida corporation.
- 2 The surviving entity is BEALL'S OUTLET STORES, INC., a Florida corporation, with a principal place of business at 1806 38th Avenue East, Bradenton, Florida 34208. The registered agent is Paul Galizia, 1806 38th Avenue East, Bradenton, Florida 34208.
- 3. The merging and surviving corporations are wholly-owned subsidiaries of Beall's, Inc. and, as such, shareholder approval was not required.
- 4. The Plan of Merger, attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made a part hereof, was approved by the Board of Directors of Beail's, Inc., as the parent corporation of both the merging and surviving corporations, on December 15, 2005, in accordance with the requirements of Sections 607.1104.
 - 5. The merger shall be effective as of January 29, 2006.

MY GIFT COTTAGE COM, INC.

Stephen M. Knopik

Effective as of January 29, 2006

BEALL'S OUTLET STORES, INC.

Stephen M. Knopik

Its: Vice President

Effective as of January 29, 2006

Fax Audit #(((H06000003834 3)))

Fax Audit #(((H06000003834 3)))

EXHIBIT "A" PLAN OF MERGER

THIS PLAN OF MERGER dated as of January 29, 2006, among BEALL'S OUTLET STORES, INC., a Florida corporation, hereinafter also called the surviving corporation, and MY GIFT COTTAGE.COM, INC., a Florida corporation, hereinafter also called the merging corporation; and BEALL'S, INC., a Florida corporation, hereinafter also called the parent corporation

RECITALS:

- A. BEALL'S OUTLET STORES, INC. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office at 1806 38th Avenue East, Bradenton, FL 34208.
- B. BEALL'S OUTLET STORES, INC. is authorized to issue ten thousand (10,000) shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value common stock, of which five thousand (5,000) shares are issued and outstanding.
- C. MY GIFT COTTAGE.COM, INC. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office at 1806 38th Ave. East, Bradenton, FL 34208.
- D. MY GIFT COTTAGE.COM, INC is authorized to issue five hundred (500) shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value common stock, of which five hundred (500) shares are issued and outstanding.
- E. BEALL'S OUTLET STORES, INC. and MY GIFT COTTAGE.COM, INC. are wholly owned subsidiaries of BEALL'S, INC.
- F. The Board of Directors of the parent corporation deem it desirable and in the best business interest of the each corporation that MY GIFT COTTAGE.COM, INC. be merged into BEALL'S OUTLET STORES, INC. pursuant to the provisions of Sections 607.1104, et seq., of the Florida Statutes in order that the transaction qualify as a "reorganization" within the meaning of Section 368(a)(1)(A) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.

IN CONSIDERATION OF the mutual covenants herein contained, and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth, the constituent corporations agree as follows:

- 1. <u>MERGER</u>. MY GIFT COTTAGE.COM, INC. shall merge with and into BEALL'S OUTLET STORES, INC., which shall be the surviving corporation.
- 2. <u>TERMS AND CONDITIONS</u>. On the effective date of the merger, the separate existence of the merging corporation shall cease, and the surviving corporation shall succeed to all the rights, privileges, immunities, and franchises, and all the property, real, personal, and mixed of the merging corporation, without the necessity for any separate transfer. The surviving corporation shall thereafter be responsible and liable for all liabilities and obligations of the merging corporation,

and neither the rights of creditors nor any liens on the property of the merging corporation shall be impaired by the merger

- 3. <u>CONVERSION OF SHARES.</u> The manner and basis of converting the shares of the absorbed corporation into shares of the surviving corporation is as follows:
- a. Since the merging corporation and the surviving corporation are both wholly-owned subsidiaries of Beall's, Inc., upon the effective date, by virtue of this Plan of Merger, and without any action on the part of the shareholders, the outstanding shares of MY GIFT COTTAGE.COM, INC. shall be canceled.
- 4. <u>CHANGES IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION</u>. The articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall continue to be its articles of incorporation following the effective date of the merger
- 5. <u>CHANGES IN BYLAWS</u>. The bylaws of the surviving corporation shall continue to be its bylaws following the effective date of the merger.
- 6. <u>DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS</u>. The directors and officers of the surviving corporation as of the effective date of the merger shall be as follows:

CEO R.M. Beall, II President Paul Galizia

Vice President, Treasurer &

Secretary Stephen M. Knopik

Sr. Vice President Tianne Doyle Sr. Vice President Bill Simpson Charlie Boscarino Vice President Chris Collins Vice President Vice President Lee Harmon Vice President Dave Audet Director R.M. Beall, II Director Betty Szymanski Director Stephen M. Knopik

- 7. PROHIBITED TRANSACTIONS. None of the constituent corporations shall, prior to the effective date of the merger, engage in any activity or transaction other than in the ordinary course of business, except that the merging and surviving corporations may take all action necessary or appropriate under the laws of the State of Florida to consummate this merger.
- 8. <u>APPROVAL BY SHAREHOLDERS</u>. This Plan of Merger is adopted without the consent of the shareholders of the parent corporation or the merging and surviving pursuant to Section 607.1104, of the Florida Statutes. The shareholders of the merging and surviving

corporations who, except for the applicability of Section 607.1104, of the Florida Statutes, would be entitled to vote and who dissent from the merger pursuant to Section 607.1321, of the Florida Statutes, may be entitled, if they comply with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act regarding appraisal rights, to be paid the fair value of their shares.

- 9. <u>EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER</u>. The effective date of this merger shall be January 29, 2006.
- ABANDONMENT OF MERGER. This Plan of Merger may be abandened by action of the management of either the surviving or the merging corporations without approval at any time prior to the effective date, if, in the judgment of the management of either the surviving or the merging corporation, the merger would be impracticable because of the number of dissenting shareholders asserting dissenter's rights under the laws of the State of Florida.
- 11. <u>EXECUTION OF AGREEMENT</u>. This Plan of Morger may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be construed as an original, and all so executed will together constitute one Plan of Merger, binding on all the parties hereto, notwithstanding that all the parties may not be signatories to the same counterpart.

Executed on behalf of the parties by their respective officers and sealed with their corporate and company seals pursuant to the authorization of their respective Board of Directors on the date first above written.

Effective as of January 29, 2006.

	BEALL'S OUTLET STORES, INC.
	Ву:
(Corporate Seal)	Stephen M. Knopik Its: Vice President
	MY GIFT COLLAGE COM, INC
· 6 · 5	By:
(Corporate Seal)	Stephen Mi Knopik Its : CEO

BEALL'S, INC., as the sole shareholder of both the merging and surviving corporations hereby waives the mailing requirements set forth in Section 607.1104, of the Florida Statutes

BEALL'S Del By

(Corporate Seal)

Stephen M Knopsk

Its: President

PLAN OF MERGER

THIS PLAN OF MERGER dated as of January 29, 2006, among BEALL'S OUTLET STORES, INC., a Florida corporation, hereinafter also called the surviving corporation, and MY GIFT COTTAGE.COM, INC., a Florida corporation, hereinafter also called the merging corporation; and BEALL'S, INC., a Florida corporation, hereinafter also called the parent corporation

RECITALS:

- A. BEALL'S OUTLET STORES, INC. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office at 1806 38th Avenue East, Bradenton, FL 34208.
- B. BEALL'S OUTLET STORES, INC. is authorized to issue ten thousand (10,000) shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value common stock, of which five thousand (5,000) shares are issued and outstanding
- C. MY GIFT COTTAGE.COM, INC. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office at 1806 38th Ave. East, Bradenton, FL 34208.
- D. MY GIFT COTTAGE.COM, INC. is authorized to issue five hundred (500) shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value common stock, of which five hundred (500) shares are issued and outstending.
- E BEALL'S OUTLET STORES, INC. and MY GIFT COTTAGE.COM, INC. are wholly owned subsidiaries of BEALL'S, INC.
- F. The Board of Directors of the parent corporation doem it desirable and in the best business interest of the each corporation that MY GIFT COTTAGE.COM, INC. be merged into BEALL'S OUTLET STORES, INC. pursuant to the provisions of Sections 607.1104, ct seq., of the Florida Statutes in order that the transaction qualify es a "reorganization" within the meaning of Section 368(a)(1)(A) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.

IN CONSIDERATION OF the mutual covenants herein contained, and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth, the constituent corporations agree as follows:

- 1. <u>MERGER</u>. MY GIFT COTTAGE.COM, INC. shall merge with and into BEALL'S OUTLET STORES, INC., which shall be the surviving corporation.
- 2. <u>TERMS AND CONDITIONS</u>. On the effective date of the merger, the separate existence of the merging corporation shall cease, and the surviving corporation shall succeed to all the rights, privileges, immunities, and franchises, and all the property, real, personal, and mixed of the merging corporation, without the necessity for any separate transfer. The surviving corporation shall thereafter be responsible and liable for all liabilities and obligations of the merging corporation.

and neither the rights of creditors nor any liens on the property of the merging corporation shall be impaired by the merger.

- 3. <u>CONVERSION OF SHARES.</u> The manner and basis of converting the shares of the absorbed corporation into shares of the surviving corporation is as follows:
- a. Since the merging corporation and the surviving corporation are both wholly-owned subsidiaries of Beall's, Inc., upon the effective date, by virtue of this Plan of Merger, and without any action on the part of the shareholders, the outstanding shares of MY GIFT COTTAGE COM, INC. shall be canceled.
- 4. <u>CHANGES IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION</u>. The articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall continue to be its articles of incorporation following the effective date of the merger.
- 5. <u>CHANGES IN BYLAWS</u>. The bylaws of the surviving corporation shall continue to be its bylaws following the effective date of the merger.
- 6. <u>DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS</u>. The directors and officers of the surviving corporation as of the effective date of the merger shall be as follows:

CEO R.M. Beall, II President Paul Galizia

Vice President,

Treasurer &

Secretary Stephen M. Knopik

Sr. Vice President Tianne Doyle Sr. Vice President Bill Simpson Vice President Charlie Boscarino Chris Collins Vice President Vice President Lee Harmon Dave Audet Vice President Director R.M. Beall, II Betty Szymanski Director Stephen M. Knopik Director

- 7. <u>PROHIBITED TRANSACTIONS</u>. None of the constituent corporations shall, prior to the effective date of the merger, engage in any activity or transaction other than in the ordinary course of business, except that the merging and surviving corporations may take all action necessary or appropriate under the laws of the State of Florida to consummate this merger.
- 8. <u>APPROVAL BY SHAREHOLDERS</u>. This Plan of Merger is adopted without the consent of the shareholders of the parent corporation or the merging and surviving corporation pursuant to Section 607.1104, of the Florida Statutes. The shareholders of the merging and surviving

corporations who, except for the applicability of Section 607.1104, of the Florida Statutes, would be entitled to vote and who dissent from the merger pursuant to Section 607.1321, of the Florida Statutes, may be entitled, if they comply with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act regarding appraisal rights, to be paid the fair value of their shares.

- 9. <u>EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER</u>. The effective date of this merger shall be January 29, 2006.
- of the management of either the surviving or the merging corporations without approval at any time prior to the effective date, if, in the judgment of the management of either the surviving or the merging corporation, the merger would be impracticable because of the number of dissenting shareholders asserting dissenter's rights under the laws of the State of Florida.
- EXECUTION OF AGREEMENT. This Plan of Merger may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be construed as an original, and all so executed will together constitute one Plan of Merger, binding on all the parties hereto, notwithstanding that all the parties may not be signatories to the same counterpart.

Executed on behalf of the parties by their respective officers and scaled with their corporate and company scale pursuant to the authorization of their respective Board of Directors on the date first above written.

Effective as of January 29, 2006.

	BEALL'S OUTLET STORES, INC. By:
(Corporate Seal)	Stephen M. Knopik Its: Vice President
	MY GIFT COTTAGE COM, INC
(Corporate Seal)	By: <u>277</u> Stephen M. Knopik
	Its: CEO

BEALL'S, INC., as the sole shareholder of both the merging and surviving corporations hereby waives the mailing requirements set forth in Section 607 1104, of the Florida Statutes

	By:	
(Corporate Seal)		Stephen 44 Knopik
	lts:	President